charges related to the 2012 Restructuring Program and certain other items. 2013 and 2014 exclude charges related to the 2012 Restructuring Program,
remeasurement charges resulting from devaluations and effective devaluations in Venezuela and certain other items. 2012 excludes charges related to the 2012
Restructuring Program and certain other items. A complete reconciliation between reported results (GAAP) and results excluding these items (Non-GAAP),
including a description of such items, is available on Colgate’s website and on page 12 of this report.

(3)	All per share amounts have been restated for the 2013 two-for-one stock split.
Cover: Photo taken in South Africa.

(1)	Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company and diluted earnings per share in 2016 include a gain from the sale of land in Mexico, charges related to
the 2012 Restructuring Program and certain other items. Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company and diluted earnings per share in 2015 include
a gain from the sale of the Company’s laundry detergent business in the South Pacific, a charge related to the deconsolidation of the Company’s Venezuelan
operations, charges related to the 2012 Restructuring Program and certain other items.

(Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)		  2016		  2015	 Change

Worldwide Net Sales	 $	15,195 	 $	16,034 	 -5.0%
Organic Sales Growth					   +4.0%
Gross Profit Margin		  60.0%		  58.6%	 +140 basis points
Operating Profit	 $	 3,837 	 $	 2,789 	 +38%
Operating Profit Margin		  25.3%		  17.4%	 +790 basis points
Net Income Attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company (1)	 $	 2,441 	 $	 1,384 	 +76%
Diluted Earnings Per Share (1)	 $	 2.72 	 $	 1.52 	 +79%
Dividends Paid Per Share 	 $	 1.55 	 $	 1.50 	 +3%
Operating Cash Flow	 $	 3,141 	 $	 2,949 	 +7%
Year-end Stock Price	 $	 65.44	 $	 66.62	 -2%

Net Sales
($ billions)

Dividends Paid (3)
($ per share)

Gross Profit Margin (1)

(% of sales)
Diluted Earnings (2)(3)

($ per share)

2016 Net Sales By Geographic Region 2016 Net Sales By Market Maturity

Hill's Pet Nutrition

Africa/Eurasia

Asia

Europe/South Pacific

Latin America

North America

North America 21%
Latin America 24%
Europe 16%
Asia Pacific 18%
Africa/Eurasia 6%
Hill’s Pet Nutrition 15%

Emerging Markets

Developed Market

Developed Markets 51%
Emerging Markets 49%

Hill's Pet Nutrition

Africa/Eurasia

Asia

Europe/South Pacific

Latin America

North America